
B4RT (HIRU) 841301 

306376 

HO - 8986915253 

fais lA.-o3-2S 

fari, 
Ainast 

ST 1 



R.W.D.,(W) 

D.A.O. 

R.WD,(W) 

Division, 

Chapra 

-1 

Executive Engineer, 

Arinak 

Total 

5.60 

453.53 

422.16291 

25.07078 218.84826 

218.84826 

186.00000 135.00000 

2 

2023-24 

|Kothiya 

MMGSUY/ 2023-24 
Chapra-1/01 

3.00 

M/s Maa Bhagrathi 
Construction 

273.380 

253.91683 

19.16767 

51.00000| 

1 

51.00000| 

2023-24 

Deoria 

Railway 

Dhala 

to 
Madhupur 

186.00000| 135.00000 

2.60 

180.150 

168.24608 

5.90311| 

167.84826| 167.84826 

0.00000 

0.00000 

1 

2 

5 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

(in Lacs) 

14 

(in Km) Length 

No. 
Package 

(In English) Contractor 
Name of 

Main work 

Year 

Amount 

Maintenance 

S. 

Name of Road 

(in Lacs) 

(in Lacs) 

Sanction 
Administrative 

Agreement Amount 

(in Lacs) as per MIS Expenditure 
Total 

Received Allotment 

Measurment 
Value of 

(11-9) 
(in Lacs) Demand Cureent 

Remarks 

Name 

of 
Division 

:-
R.W.D.,(W) 

Division, 

Chapra 

-1 

MMGSUY Allotment 

Division, 

Chapra 

-
1 

Hote 

Ghanora Bazar Tak 

Gram 

Juara 

Railway 

Satation 

to 

Requisition Format 

Rural Works Department 



SI. 
No. 

PIU. � R.W.D., (W) Division, Chapra - 1 

2 

Name of Scheme 

MMGSUY 

Form of Utilization Certificate upto the month upto 17-03-2025 

(See Government of India' Decision (1) below Rule 1) 

Kind of checks exercised : -

FORM GFR 19- A 

453.53 

Sanction No. & Date 
with Amount 
(in Lacs Rs.) 

453.53 

MMGSUY 

D.A.O. 

Amount Received 
(in Lacs Rs.) 

was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

3. Construction materials have been tested. 

218.84826 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have 
been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled ant that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money 

218.84826 

1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

R.W.D., (W) Division, Chapra - 1 

2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

Particulars 

Certified that out of Rs. 218.84826 
Lacs received during the years 
2024-25 in favour of Executive 
Engineer, R.W.D Bihar, Chapra -
1a sum of Rs. 218.848261acs has 
been utilized for the purpose of 
MMGSUY Schemes as given in 
the margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance of 
Rs. 0.00 lacs remaining unutilized 
at the end of the period under. 

5. All other codal Formalities have been observed. 

4. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant 
Engineer/Executive Engineer. 

Avinach 
Executive Engineer, 

R.WD.,(W) Division, Chapra - 1 
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