कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, छपरा - 1

राजेन्द्रं सरोवर, श्री नन्दन पथ, छपरा (सारण) 841301 मो0 - 8986915253

पत्रांक 306 श्रनुः

दिनांक 17-03-25

प्रेषक,

ई0 अविनाश कुमार, कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, छपरा – 1

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय :--

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क उन्नयन योजना शीर्ष में निधि उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र सिहत उचित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना प्रपत्र समर्पित की जा रही है। अधियाचित राशि शीघ्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय तािक भुगतान संभव हो। अनु० – यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रा॰कार्वेव कार्ट प्रमंडल, छपरा – 1

Rural Works Department MMGSUY Allotment Requisition Format

Г		234			3.9	
	2		-	No.	2	Name
	2023-24	2023-24	2	Year		of Division
	Gram Juara Railway Satation to Kothiya Hote Ghanora Bazar Tak	2023-24 Deoria Railway Dhala to Madhupur	3	Name of Road		Name of Division: - R.W.D.,(W) Division, Chapra - 1
	MMGSUY/ 2023-24 Chapra-1/01		4	Package No.		-
Total	M/s Maa Bhagrathi Construction			Name of Contractor (In English)		
5.60	3.00	2.60	6	Length (in Km)	Administrative Sanction	
453.53	273.380	180.150	7	Amount (in Lacs)	strative ction	
422.16291	253.91683	168.24608	8	Main work	Agreeme	
25.07078	19.16767	5.90311	9	Maintenance	Agreement Amount	
218.84826	51.00000	167.84826	10	Allotment Expenditure Received as per MIS (in Lacs) (in Lacs)		
25.07078 218.84826 218.84826	51.00000 51.00000	167.84826 167.84826	11	as per MIS (in Lacs)	Total Expenditure	
186.00000		0.00000	12	of ment ics)		
186.00000 135.00000	186.00000 135.00000	0.00000	10	Cureent Demand (in Lacs) (11-9)		
				14	Remarks	

R.W.D.,(W) Division, Chapra - 1

Executive Engineer,

R.W.D. (W) Division, Chapra - 1

FORM GFR 19 - A

(See Government of India' Decision (1) below Rule 1)

Form of Utilization Certificate upto the month upto 17-03-2025

MMGSUY

PIU. – R.W.D., (W) Division, Chapra – 1

Sl. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Lacs Rs.)	Amount Received (in Lacs Rs.)	Particulars
1	MMGSUY	453.53	218.84826	Certified that out of Rs. 218.84826 Lacs received during the years 2024-25 in favour of Executive Engineer, R.W.D Bihar, Chapra – 1 a sum of Rs. 218.84826lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSUY Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
		453.53	218.84826	,

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised: -

- 1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer.
- 2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer.
- 3. Construction materials have been tested.
- 4. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- 5. All other codal Formalities have been observed.

D.A.O.

R.W.D., (W) Division, Chapra - 1

Executive Engineer,

R.W.D.,(W) Division, Chapra - 1